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Hello, Genger,
 
Thank you for reaching out to Mayor Evans and the City Council members.
 
I’ve included our planning department in this email so your comments can be added to the
official record. We value your engagement in this process.
 
If you would like to track the status of the application, it can be found at the following link:
SUBFY2025-0002 Stateside Subdivision - Pending
 
Wishing you a wonderful day ahead.
 
Regards,
Susanna
 

Susanna Smith
Assistant to the Mayor
 

Direct 208-472-2927  City Hall 208-472-2900
Web gardencityidaho.org
6015 North Glenwood Street. Garden City, ID 83714
 

      

 
 
From: Genger Fahleson <gafahleson@gmail.com> 
Sent: Sunday, July 20, 2025 3:49 PM
To: James Page <jpage@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; John Evans <jevans@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>;
Teresa Jorgensen <tjorgensen@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Bill Jacobs
<bjacobs@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Kent Rasmussen <krasmussen@gardencityidaho.org>
Subject: Support for SUBFY2025-0002

 
I am writing in support of the Brighton Corporation's "Residences at the River Club"
project and changes to the River Club golf course.
 
I do not live in the Plantation/River Club neighborhood and am not a homeowner in
the HOA. However, I am a Garden City resident and member of the River Club. 
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The Brighton Corporation's "Residences at the River Club" project  will enable the
River Club (golf course and other amenities) to thrive going forward. The golf course
is one of the oldest courses in the state and is a gem in Garden City.  This project will
preserve and enhance the course and club.
 
Thank you for your support of the Brighton Corporation's "Residences at the River
Club" project.
 
Respectfully,
Genger Fahleson
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